COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF THE)
GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR)
A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC)
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO)
CONSTRUCT A SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS) CASE NO. 2020-00152
PROJECT AND AN ORDER APPROVING A)
CHANGE IN RATES AND AUTHORIZING)
THE ISSUANCE OF SECURITIES PURSUANT)
TO KRS 278.023)

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE

Grayson County Water District ("Grayson District") gives notice of its compliance with Ordering Paragraph 16 of the Public Service Commission's ("Commission") Order of June 16, 2020, which required the filing an application for rate adjustment. On this day, Grayson District filed with the Commission in Case No. 2021-00191² an application for rate adjustment pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076.

Dated: July 6, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine St. Suite 2100

Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801

Telephone: (859) 231-3017

Fax: (859) 259-3517

gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

Counsel for Grayson County Water District

¹ On June 9, 2021, Grayson District moved for an additional thirty days in which to comply with the Commission's Order. As of today, the Commission has yet to issue a decision on the motion.

² Electronic Application of Grayson County Water District for A Rate Adjustment Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076, Case No. 2021-00191 (Ky. PSC filed July 1, 2021).

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that Grayson County Water District's electronic filing of this document is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Public Service Commission on July 6, 2021; that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that within 30 days following the end of the state of emergency announced in Executive Order 2020-215 this document in paper medium will be delivered to the Public Service Commission.

Gerald E. Wuetcher